

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

17 WRIT PETITION NO. 11370 OF 2017

ASHOK GIRDHARILAL KHANDELWAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. D.S. Bagul
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.G. Karlekar

...
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.
Date: September 18, 2017

...

PER COURT :-

- 1 Issue notice to respondents returnable on 30.10.2017.
- 2 AGP appears for respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5.

(VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)