

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.11370 OF 2017

Ashok Girdharilal Khandelwal .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. .. Respondents

Mr D.S. Bagul and Mr A.R. Devakate, Advocates for petitioner
Mr S.G. Karlekar, A.G.P. for respondents no.1, 4 and 5
Mr A.B. Kadethankar, Advcoate for respondent

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
A.M. DHAVALA, JJ**

DATE : 23rd March 2018

PER COURT

1. Mr Kadethankar, learned Counsel, on instructions, submits that the respondents have submitted proposal to the Government but dropped the land acquisition proceedings.
2. The Counsel for the petitioner seeks time.
3. Stand dover to 3rd May 2018.

(A.M. DHAVALA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

vvr