



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 11370 OF 2017

ASHOK GIRDHARILAL KHANDELWAL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

None for the Petitioner.

Shri Kirankumar B. Jadhavar, AGP for the Respondents/ State.

Ms. Kakade (Matkar) Savita P., advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT

&

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 08 May 2026

P. C. :-

1. This Court on 17.04.2026 had passed the order in clear terms that if none appears for the petitioner on next date, this Court would be constrained to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.

2. In spite of this specific order, none appears for the petitioner today. It appears that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the petition.

3. The Writ Petition, therefore, stands dismissed for want of prosecution.